Guide to Site Types

Guide to EA data waste facility type codes

Type Code Type Description

A01
A02
AO3
A04
A05
AOB
A07
A08
A09
A10
A1
A12
A13
A14
A15
A16
A17

B06

LO1
L02
LO4
LO5
L06
Lo7

S0801
S0802
S0803
S0804
S0805
S0806
S0807
S0808
S0809
S0810
S0811
S0812
S0813
S0814
S0815
S0816
S0817
S0818
S0819
S0820

Co-Disposal Landfill Site

Other Landfill Site taking Special Waste

Borehole

Household, Commercial & Industrial Waste Landfill
Landfill taking Non-Biodegradeable Wastes
Landfill taking other wastes

Industrial Waste Landfill (Factory curtilage)
Lagoon

Special Waste Transfer Station

In-House Storage Facility

Household, Commercial & Industrial Waste T Stn
Clinical Waste Transfer Station

Household Waste Amenity Site

Transfer Station taking Non-Biodegradable Wastes
Material Recycling Treatment Facility

Physical Treatment Facility

Physico-Chemical Treatment Facility

Incinerator

Metal Recycling Site (Vehicle Dismantler)

ELV Facility

Metal Recycling Site (mixed MRS's)

Chemical Treatment Facility

Composting Facility

Biological Treatment Facility

Mobile Plant

Deposit of waste to land as a recovery operation
Pet Cemetery

Pet Crematorium

WEEE Treatment Site

Landfill Gas Engine (<3 mW)

Mining Waste Operations

Mining Waste Ops with a Facility for HazZWaste
Mining Waste Ops with a Cat 'A" Mining Waste Facility
"B" CODES - PPC PERMITS USING WASTE AS FEEDSTOCK (ex-PPC)
Hazardous Waste Incinerator

Clinical Waste Incinerator

Co-Incineration

Animal Carcass Incinerator

Sewage Sludge

Municipal Waste Incinerator

"L" CODES - PPC PERMITS FOR LANDFILLS (ex WML)
Hazardous Merchant LF

Non Haz (SNRHW) LF

Non Hazardous LF

Inert LF

Hazardous Restricted LF

Restricted LF

"S" CODES - EPR STANDARD RULES PERMITS
HCI Waste Transfer Station

HCI Waste TS (no building)

HCI Waste TS + treatment

HCI Waste TS + treatment (no building)

HCI Waste TS + asbestos

HCI Waste TS + asbestos (no building)

HCI Waste TS + treatment + asbestos

HCIl Waste TS + treatment + asbestos (no building)
Asbestos Waste Transfer Station

Inert & Excavation Waste TS

Inert & excavation Waste TS + treatment
Non-hazardous household waste amenity site
Non-hazardous & hazardous HWA Site

Materials Recycling Facility

Materials Recycling Facility (no building)
Composting in open windrows

Composting in closed vessels

Mechanical biological treatment

Sewage sludge treatment

Vehicle depollution facility
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S0821
S0822
S0823
S0824
S0825
S0826
S0827
S0901
S0904
S0905
S0906
S0907
S0908

SR/04
SR/05
SR/06
SR/07
SR/08
SR/09
SR/10
SR/11
SR/12
SR/13
SR/14
SR/15
SR/16
SR/17
SR/18
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Metal recycling site

Storage of furnace-ready scrap for recovery
WEEE treatment facility

Clinical Waste Transfer Station

Clinical Waste Transfer Station + treatment
Animal carcass incinerator (Pet Crematorium)
Mobile Plant for remediation of land

Pet Cemetery

Combustion of Bio Gas

Inert & Excavation WTS

Inert & Excavation WTS with treatment

Storage of furnace ready scrap metal for recovery
Management of inert or extractive waste at mine
"SR" CODES - PAS STANDARD RULES PERMITS
Mobile plant for land spreading

Mobile plant for reclamation, restoration

Mobile Plant for landspreading sewage sludge
Use of waste in construction <50,000 tps

Use of waste in construction <100,000 tps

Use of waste for reclamation etc <50,000 tps
Use of waste for reclamation etc <100,000 tps
Mobile plant treatment for soil <75,000 tpd
Treatment of waste to produce soil <75,000 tpy
Use of waste to manufacture timber <75,000 tpy
Composting biodegradable waste <500 total
Anaerobic digestion facility <75,000 tpy

On-farm anaerobic digestion <75,000 tpy
Storage of anaerobic digestate <75,000 total
Dredgings for recovery <125,000 m3 total
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