Guide to EA data waste facility type codes

	Type Description	
A01	Co-Disposal Landfill Site	These sites relate to landfill sites that have
A02	Other Landfill Site taking Special Waste	an environmental permit for a waste
A03 A04	Borehole Haysahald Commercial & Industrial Wests Landfill	operation (former waste management
A04 A05	Household, Commercial & Industrial Waste Landfill Landfill taking Non-Biodegradeable Wastes	licence). The majority of these sites will be closed or in closure to comply with the
A06	Landfill taking other wastes	Landfill Directive requirements. Currently
A07	Industrial Waste Landfill (Factory curtilage)	operational landfills have "L" codes (see
A08	Lagoon	below)
A09	Special Waste Transfer Station	
A10	In-House Storage Facility	
A11	Household, Commercial & Industrial Waste T Stn	
A12	Clinical Waste Transfer Station	
A13	Household Waste Amenity Site	
A14	Transfer Station taking Non-Biodegradable Wastes	
A15	Material Recycling Treatment Facility	
A16	Physical Treatment Facility	
A17	Physico-Chemical Treatment Facility	
A 18	Incinerator	
A 19	Metal Recycling Site (Vehicle Dismantler)	
419a	ELV Facility	Waste facilities that have a permit for a
A20	Metal Recycling Site (mixed MRS's)	waste operation under the EP Regulations
\ 21	Chemical Treatment Facility	(former waste management licences)
A22	Composting Facility	(Iorinoi wasto management neerices)
A23	Biological Treatment Facility	
A24	Mobile Plant	
A25	Deposit of waste to land as a recovery operation	
A 26	Pet Cemetery	
A27	Pet Crematorium	
A28	WEEE Treatment Site	
A29	Landfill Gas Engine (<3 mW)	
A30	Mining Waste Operations	
431	Mining Waste Ops with a Facility for HazWaste	
A32	Mining Waste Ops with a Cat 'A' Mining Waste Facility	
B	"B" CODES - PPC PERMITS USING WASTE AS FEEDSTOCK (ex-PPC)	
B01	Hazardous Waste Incinerator	installation under the EP Regulations. More
B02	Clinical Waste Incinerator	data is available from our web-site on sites
B03 B04	Co-Incineration	that accept waste from off-site sources at
во 4 В05	Animal Carcass Incinerator	http://www.environment-
B06	Sewage Sludge Municipal Waste Incinerator	agency.gov.uk/research/library/data/111312
L	"L" CODES - PPC PERMITS FOR LANDFILLS (ex WML)	aspx
L L01	Hazardous Merchant LF	
L02	Non Haz (SNRHW) LF	Landfill sites that have a Landfill Directive
L04	Non Hazardous LF	compliant permit for a waste installation
L05	Inert LF	under the EP Regulations. These are sites
L06	Hazardous Restricted LF	likely to be currently operational.
L07	Restricted LF	
S	"S" CODES - EPR STANDARD RULES PERMITS	
S0801	HCI Waste Transfer Station	
S0802	HCI Waste TS (no building)	
S0803	HCI Waste TS + treatment	
S0804	HCI Waste TS + treatment (no building)	
S0805	HCI Waste TS + asbestos	
S0806	HCI Waste TS + asbestos (no building)	
S0807	HCI Waste TS + treatment + asbestos	
80808	HCI Waste TS + treatment + asbestos (no building)	
80809	Asbestos Waste Transfer Station	
S0810	Inert & Excavation Waste TS	
S0811	Inert & excavation Waste TS + treatment	
S0812	Non-hazardous household waste amenity site	
S0813	Non-hazardous & hazardous HWA Site	
S0814	Materials Recycling Facility	
S0815	Materials Recycling Facility (no building)	Waste facililties that have standard rules
S0816	Composting in open windrows	permits for a waste operation under the EP
30817	Composting in closed vessels	Regulations. These types of permits have
S0818	Mechanical biological treatment	
S0818 S0819 S0820	Mechanical biological treatment Sewage sludge treatment Vehicle depollution facility	been issued since April 2008.

S0821	Metal recycling site		
S0822	Storage of furnace-ready scrap for recovery		
S0823	WEEE treatment facility		
S0824	Clinical Waste Transfer Station		
S0825	Clinical Waste Transfer Station + treatment		
S0826	Animal carcass incinerator (Pet Crematorium)		
S0827	Mobile Plant for remediation of land		
S0901	Pet Cemetery		
S0904	Combustion of Bio Gas		
S0905	Inert & Excavation WTS		
S0906	Inert & Excavation WTS with treatment		
S0907	Storage of furnace ready scrap metal for recovery		
S0908	Management of inert or extractive waste at mine		
SR	"SR" CODES - PAS STANDARD RULES PERMITS		
SR/04	Mobile plant for land spreading		
SR/05	Mobile plant for reclamation, restoration		
SR/06	Mobile Plant for landspreading sewage sludge		
SR/07	Use of waste in construction <50,000 tps		
SR/08	Use of waste in construction <100,000 tps		
SR/09	Use of waste for reclamation etc <50,000 tps		
SR/10	Use of waste for reclamation etc <100,000 tps		Standard Rules permits for waste facilities
SR/11	Mobile plant treatment for soil <75,000 tpd		that also include former exemptions. These
SR/12	Treatment of waste to produce soil <75,000 tpy		have been issued since April 2010.
SR/13	Use of waste to manufacture timber <75,000 tpy		
SR/14	Composting biodegradable waste <500 total		
SR/15	Anaerobic digestion facility <75,000 tpy		
SR/16	On-farm anaerobic digestion <75,000 tpy		
SR/17	Storage of anaerobic digestate <75,000 total		
SR/18	Dredgings for recovery <125,000 m3 total	_	